

2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR **Tuition & Fees Schedule**

THE TODDLER PROGRAM

Annual Tuition: 2024-25 Annual Tuition for The Toddler Program is **\$27,750** and covers the hours of **7:00 AM – 6:00 PM**.

Sibling Discount: 2024-25 Annual Tuition is reduced by **\$2,750** for the second (younger) child enrolled, and reduced by **\$5,500** for the third and each additional (younger) child enrolled. The Sibling Discount is applied to each younger student and is only applicable when more than one child in the same family is enrolled during the same School Year.

Late Enrollment/Re-Enrollment: If a family enrolls after May 1st, 2024, on Payment Plan C, they will be responsible for all tuition payments scheduled up to the time of enrollment. These payments need to be made within 30 days.

| Non-Refundable Enrollment Deposit | <u>First Child</u> \$3,000.00 | <u>Second Child</u> \$3,000.00 | <u>Third Child</u> \$3,000.00 | <u>Due Date</u> Due Upon Enrollment |
|---|---|--|---|---|
| Annual Tuition | \$27,750.00 | \$27,750.00 | \$27,750.00 | |
| Less Sibling Discount | n/a | (\$2,750.00) | (\$5,500.00) | |
| Annual Tuition ¹ | \$27,750.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$22,250.00 | • |
| (After Applicable Discounts) | | | | |
| Less Enrollment Deposit Paid | (\$3,000.00) | (\$3,000.00) | (\$3,000.00) | |
| Remaining Annual Tuition | \$24,750.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$19,250.00 | Due Per Payment Plan |
| Technology & Capital Improvement Fee ² | \$340.00 | \$340.00 | \$340.00 | Due Per Payment Plan |
| Activities Fee ³ | \$310.00 | \$310.00 | \$310.00 | Due Per Payment Plan |
| New Student Fee ⁴ | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | Due Per Payment Plan |
| Tuition Refund Plan (TRP) ⁵ | \$990.00 | \$880.00 | \$770.00 | Due Per Payment Plan |
| Processing Fee (Payment Plan C) ⁶ | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | Due Per Payment Plan |

¹ The **Annual Tuition** covers the core instructional program. It does not include books, supplies, transportation, and customized student interests, such as after-school activities, sports, and trips, which are all in addition to the Annual Tuition.

² The **Technology & Capital Improvement Fee** ensures our technology infrastructure and facility remain modern and highly functional for our community.

³ The **Activities Fee** combines mandatory fees for payment convenience, such as term project week, certain field trips and/or events, the Communication Journal (CJ), and other costs.

⁴The **New Student Fee** is a one-time administrative fee that covers the cost of setting up new students in our systems.

⁵ TRP is 4% of Remaining Annual Tuition (Annual Tuition less the Enrollment Deposit).

⁶ The **Processing Fee** applies to families on Payment Plan C (the 10 payment plan); it is an additional charge for the administrative cost of processing payments on a monthly basis.



2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR **Tuition & Fees Schedule**

Payment Plan A (1 Payment)

| <u>Description</u> Enrollment Deposit | <u>First Child</u> \$3,000.00 | <u>Second Child</u> \$3,000.00 | Third Child \$3,000.00 | <u>Due Date</u> Due Upon Enrollment |
|--|---|--|---------------------------|--|
| Remaining Annual Tuition | \$24,750.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$19,250.00 | |
| Technology & Capital Improvement Fee | \$340.00 | \$340.00 | \$340.00 | |
| Activities Fee | \$310.00 | \$310.00 | \$310.00 | |
| New Student Fee | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | |
| | \$25,600.00 | \$22,850.00 | \$20,100.00 | May 1, 2024 |
| TRP (optional) | \$990.00 | \$880.00 | \$770.00 | May 1, 2024 - Optional |

Payment Plan B (2 Payments)

| <u>Description</u> Enrollment Deposit | First Child \$3,000.00 | <u>Second Child</u> \$3,000.00 | Third Child \$3,000.00 | <u>Due Date</u> Due Upon Enrollment |
|--|---------------------------|--|---------------------------|---|
| 1/2 Remaining Annual Tuition | \$12,375.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$9,625.00 | |
| Technology & Capital Improvement Fee | \$340.00 | \$340.00 | \$340.00 | |
| Activities Fee | \$310.00 | \$310.00 | \$310.00 | |
| New Student Fee | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | |
| TRP (required) | \$990.00 | \$880.00 | \$770.00 | |
| | \$14,215.00 | \$12,730.00 | \$11,245.00 | May 1, 2024 |
| 1/2 Remaining Annual Tuition | \$12,375.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$9,625.00 | December 1, 2024 |

Payment Plan C (10 Payments)

| Enrollment Deposit | <u>First Child</u> \$3,000.00 | <u>Second Child</u> \$3,000.00 | <u>Third Child</u> \$3,000.00 | Due Upon Enrollment |
|---|--|--|--|---|
| 1/10 Remaining Annual Tuition | \$2,475.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,925.00 | |
| Technology & Capital Improvement Fee | \$340.00 | \$340.00 | \$340.00 | |
| Activities Fee | \$310.00 | \$310.00 | \$310.00 | |
| New Student Fee | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | |
| TRP (required) | \$990.00 | \$880.00 | \$770.00 | |
| Processing Fee | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | |
| • | \$4,965.00 | \$4,580.00 | \$4,195.00 | May 1, 2024 |
| 1/10 Remaining Annual Tuition | \$2,475.00 \$2,475.00 \$2,475.00 \$2,475.00 \$2,475.00 \$2,475.00 \$2,475.00 \$2,475.00 \$2,475.00 \$2,475.00 | \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$2,200.00 | \$1,925.00 \$1,925.00 \$1,925.00 \$1,925.00 \$1,925.00 \$1,925.00 \$1,925.00 \$1,925.00 \$1,925.00 | June 1, 2024 July 1, 2024 August 1, 2024 September 1, 2024 October 1, 2024 November 1, 2024 December 1, 2024 January 1, 2025 February 1, 2025 |